

Present: Sh. Manjit Singh, APP for the State.
Proceedings accused Jagdeep Singh abated.
Accused Mandeep Singh on bail with Proxy Counsel.

PW1 is present and further examined in chief. His cross-examination deferred on the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused. He is bound down for 20.05.2016. Remaining Pws be also summoned for the date fixed, through SSP, subject to last opportunity. Prosecution is directed to conclude their entire evidence at their own responsibility.

(H.S.Sindhia)
SDJM:12.05.2016