

State Vs. Shallu cha-815-2020

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail.

Case received by transfer. It be registered. Accused has come present in the Court. In view of the order dated 13.04.2020 passed by the Court of Sh. K.K. Singla, Learned Additional Sessions Judge, Gurdaspur, accused is directed to furnish bail bonds to the tune of Rs. 40,000/- along-with one surety of the like amount.

Accused has requested that she could not arrange surety today and requested that personal bonds may kindly be accepted. In view of the request, accused is allowed to furnish personal bonds. Requisite personal bonds furnished, which are attested and accepted. Surety bonds be furnished on next date of hearing i.e. 29.10.2021. Consideration on charge will be also heard on date fixed.

Date of Order:17.09.2021
Harjeet Singh
Stenographer GR-III

(Jaswinder Pal), PCS,
JMIC/GSP.
UID No.PB0503