

NR No: PBJLA10020852018

CIS No: CHA/81/2018

PUNJAB STATE VS SURINDER LAL etc.

Present : Ld. APP for the State.

Sh. JK Arora, Advocate for accused.

In view of the averments made in the application personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only. No PW is present. Summons to Ct. Pushpinder Singh received back unserved. Let Pws be summoned for 13.12.2021.

Dated : 29.10.2021

*Parveen Kumar

(Rajwinder Kaur), PCS
CJJD-cum-JMIC/Nakodar.
(UID No. PB-0565)